
Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Total Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Total
23/10/2011 20/11/2011 11/12/2011 23/10/2011 20/11/2011 11/12/2011

1 Dash Athletics 435 419 432 1286 1 Bolton United 423 413 429 1265

2 Bury A/C 338 386 306 1030 2 Dash Athletics 384 395 369 1148

3 Sale Harriers 346 353 319 1018 3 Altrincham 306 302 344 952

4 Oldham & Royton 309 191 155 655 4 Sale Harriers 298 309 321 928

5 Trafford A/C 129 371 135 635 5 Bury A/C 277 350 293 920

6 East Cheshire 278 173 173 624 6 Trafford A/C 257 361 287 905

7 Salford Mets 169 161 168 498 7 Rochdale Harriers 373 180 198 751

8 Rochdale Harriers 180 68.5 155 403.5 7 Wigan A/C 222 282 247 751

9 Wigan A/C 138 177 315 9 Salford Mets 259 145 109 513

10 Altrincham 64 114 128 306 10 Oldham & Royton 160 123 130 413

11 Leigh Harriers 91 94 62 247 11 Blackley & N Manchester 61.5 32 93.5

12 Blackley & N Manchester 104 46 150 12 East Cheshire 59 59

13 DMSF 93 93

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Total Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Total
23/10/2011 20/11/2011 11/12/2011 23/10/2011 20/11/2011 11/12/2011

1 Dash Athletics 522 539 507 1568 1 Bolton United 499 480 443 1422

2 Trafford A/C 489 357 500 1346 2 Leigh Harriers 466 415 420 1301

3 Bolton United 245 361 465 1071 3 Wigan A/C - Blacks 394 466 424 1284

4 Leigh Harriers 252 130 159 541 4 Wigan A/C - Reds 414 427 377 1218

5 Sale Harriers 121 173 190 484 5 Trafford A/C 388 412 412 1212

6 Blackley & N Manchester 199 109 75 383 6 Dash Athletics 389 420 355 1164

7 Wigan A/C 86 175 90 351 7 Oldham & Royton 315 341 356 1012

8 East Cheshire 80 81 78.5 239.5 8 Blackley & N Manchester 287 221 324 832

9 Bury A/C 76 79 78 233 9 Sale Harriers 256 173 283 712

10 Oldham & Royton 82 84 166 10 East Cheshire 206 305 159 670

11 Altrincham 72 66 138 11 Rochdale Harriers 271 207 160 638

12 DMSF 113 113 12 Salford Mets 70 62 132

13 Rochdale Harriers 79 79 13 Bury A/C 38 44 41 123

14 DMSF 80 80

15 Altrincham 77 77

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Total Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Total
23/10/2011 20/11/2011 11/12/2011 23/10/2011 20/11/2011 11/12/2011

1 Dash Athletics 390 485 411 1286 1 Dash Athletics 527 521 518 1566

2 Oldham & Royton 286 311 312 909 2 Trafford A/C 499 487 393 1379

3 Leigh Harriers 243 274 292 809 3 Oldham & Royton 374 400 328 1102

4 DMSF 282 200 154 636 4 Leigh Harriers 365 398 289 1052

5 Trafford A/C 244 252 496 5 Wigan A/C 405 328 212 945

6 Rochdale Harriers 75 168 169 412 6 DMSF 216 218 310 744

7 Blackley & N Manchester 127 151 278 7 East Cheshire 92 229 218 539

8 East Cheshire 105 83 81 269 8 Sale Harriers 249 59 80 388

9 Wigan A/C 90 87 89 266 9 Bury A/C 114 129 70 313

10 Altrincham 87 47 89 223 10 Rochdale Harriers 130 78 50 258

11 Sale Harriers 63 80 32 175 11 Blackley & N Manchester 9 58 46 113

12 Bolton United 86 86 12 Altrincham 43 45 88

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

2011/2012

Under 11 Girls
Under 11 Boys

Under 13 Boys

Under 15 Boys

Under 13 Girls

Under 15 Girls

Sport City, Manchester



50 63 44 59 16 41 45 45 45

43 16 59 55 55 28 43 43 35 31

52 64 60 56 48

56 64 48 60 44 52 40

44 61.5 27 48.5 29.5 53.5 36 41.5 35.5 46

43 61 42 42 41 45 53 47 31 45

56 16 56 17 48 15 46 58 38 42 31

344 32 429 293 369 130 321 287 247 109 198
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No Name Time Time Bounces Dist Height

1 R Ahmed 12.40 9 39.16 NS 42 NS

5 T Burnes 12.38 NS 37.94 NS 42 1

6 A Dale 12.70 NS 48 = 9 1.66 11

7 I Miller 12.93 NS 40.59 NS 34 9

8 I O'Mahoney 12.32 7 37.47 9 33 NS

9 K Rodgers 47 12

63 E Heathcock 40.25 14 1.64 12

11 S Eccles 13.73 NS 44.64 17 24 17

16 H Kelly 11.14 1 34.96 1 1.82 4

17 L Glover 12.87 NS 40.84 NS 35 NS

18 M Sale 13.14 NS 42.85 NS

19 M Rennie 13.20 NS 42.98 NS

20 M Taylor 12.69 NS 37.86 NS 36 6

21 C Plant 11.39 2 61 1 2.06 1

22 E Arnold 12.17 NS 37.64 NS 53 = 3

24 J Gorman 12.11 NS 36.83 6 39 4

25 H Vaughn 12.47 12 1.56 15

27 J Carroll 36.95 7 1.68 9

28 K Nichol 13.18 NS NS

29 E Lock 12.36 NS 40.54 NS

30 E Gibbons 13.04 NS 39.76 NS 48 = 9 1.38 NS

31 S Wadley 12.51 NS 42.53 NS

32 C Giller 11.70 4 37.43 8 1.70 8 36 7

33 A Giller 12.85 NS 43.87 NS

35 S Wisdom 12.16 NS 37.43 NS

36 K Waterworth 11.83 3 36.20 3

38 E Ward 13.67 NS

39 B Tilley 12.10 NS 37.95 NS 1.54 16 34 11

40 C Buchan 12.67 NS 39.59 NS 49 = 7 30 NS

42 Y Parvaz 13.16 NS 45.87 NS

43 M Waller 13.12 NS 42.74 NS

44 O Jackson 14.09 NS 46.07 NS

45 H Cartledge 13.70 NS 43.94 NS 47 NS

48 S Hall 36.32 5 53 = 3 1.76 5

50 L Holt 13.80 17 1.18 20 23 18

51 E Taylor 13.57 NS 42.73 NS 41 NS

53 B Thornton 12.64 NS 37.53 10 52 5 33 12

54 S Austin 12.46 11 1.74 7

55 A Wilson 12.80 NS 39.39 13 1.56 14

56 P Glasby-Seddon 12.70 14 39.92 NS 49 = 7 35 8

57 S Whittaker 12.82 NS 42.20 NS 1.52 NS 26 NS

58 J Oakes 41 NS 1.49 17 30 NS

59 H Oakes 45 = 14 1.40 NS 34 10

61 C Heywood-Percival 42 16 1.44 18 32 14

64 I Boyle 12.54 13 1.66 10

65 J Olugududu 12.39 8 1.82 3 40 3

68 S Conway 38.01 11 46 13 36 NS

74 L Johnson 38.52 12 39 17 38 5

76 A Higham 12.72 15 48 = 9 33 13

77 A Taylor 40.26 15 1.42 NS 23 NS

79 I Barnes 11.98 6 37.17 NS 1.74 6

80 L Cater 40.42 16 45 = 14 30 15

62 O Smith 12.80 NS 41 NS 1.58 13

82 K Wiseman 1.92 2 41 2

83 N Nuggent 11.99 5 36.16 2 57 2

84 I DeBrito 13.61 16 34 18 1.32 19

88 P Sellers 12.44 10 51 6

267 T Brady 36.25 4 28 16

269 M Griffin 13.00 NS 40.23 NS 47 NS

270 G Tansey 12.80 NS 40.31 NS 1.46 NS

Field

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Rochdale Harriers

Bolton United

Bolton United

Trafford A/|C

Trafford A/|C

Wigan A/C

Wigan A/C

Wigan A/C

Wigan A/C

Wigan A/C

Rochdale Harriers

Rochdale Harriers

Salford Mets

Trafford A/|C

Salford Mets

Trafford A/|C

Oldham & Royton

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Salford Mets

Dash Athletics

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Oldham & Royton

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Bolton United

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Bolton United

Bolton United

Bolton United

Bolton United

Bolton United

Bolton United

Bolton United

Pos

Altrincham

Altrincham

Altrincham

Blackley & N Manchester

Altrincham

Altrincham

Pos PosPos

1 Lap Race Speed Bounce
Standing Long

Jump

Pos

Altrincham

Club

Altrincham

Under 11 - Girls

Greater Manchester League Match 3

11 December 2011

Track

3 Lap Race Vertical Jump



No Name Club
Time

Heat

Time

Final F
in

a
l

Points

79 I Barnes Wigan A/C 11.98 12.01 6 27

8 I O'Mahoney Altrincham 12.32 7 26

65 J Olugududu Trafford A/|C 12.39 8 25

88 P Sellers Bury A/C 12.44 10 23

56 P Glasby-Seddon Sale Harriers 12.70 14 19

84 I DeBrito Rochdale Harriers 13.61 16 17

21 C Plant Bolton United 11.45 11.39 2 31

32 C Giller Dash Athletics 11.70 11.85 4 29

54 S Austin Sale Harriers 12.46 11 22

25 H Vaughn Bury A/C 12.47 12 21

64 I Boyle Trafford A/|C 12.54 13 20

76 A Higham Wigan A/C 12.72 15 18

16 H Kelly Bolton United 11.14 11.23 1 32

36 K Waterworth Dash Athletics 11.83 11.83 3 30

83 N Nuggent Rochdale Harriers 12.14 11.99 5 28

1 R Ahmed Altrincham 12.40 9 24

50 L Holt Oldham & Royton 13.80 17 16

No Name Club
Time

Heat

39 B Tilley Dash Athletics 12.1 NS

35 S Wisdom Dash Athletics 12.16 NS

22 E Arnold Bolton United 12.17 NS

5 T Burnes Altrincham 12.38 NS

57 S Whittaker Sale Harriers 12.82 NS

31 S Wadley Dash Athletics 12.51 NS

6 A Dale Altrincham 12.7 NS

62 O Smith Wigan A/C 12.8 NS

33 A Giller Dash Athletics 12.85 NS

17 L Glover Bolton United 12.87 NS

51 E Taylor Sale Harriers 13.57 NS

44 O Jackson Dash Athletics 14.09 NS

53 B Thornton Sale Harriers 12.64 NS

55 A Wilson Sale Harriers 12.80 NS

7 I Miller Altrincham 12.93 NS

269 M Griffin Bolton United 13.00 NS

42 Y Parvaz Dash Athletics 13.16 NS

38 E Ward Dash Athletics 13.67 NS

40 C Buchan Dash Athletics 12.67 NS

270 G Tansey Bolton United 12.80 NS

30 E Gibbons Dash Athletics 13.04 NS

43 M Waller Dash Athletics 13.12 NS

18 M Sale Bolton United 13.14 NS

19 M Rennie Bolton United 13.20 NS

24 J Gorman Bolton United 12.11 NS

29 E Lock Dash Athletics 12.36 NS

20 M Taylor Bolton United 12.69 NS

28 K Nichol Dash Athletics 13.18 NS

45 H Cartledge Dash Athletics 13.70 NS

11 S Eccles Blackley & N Manchester 13.73 NS

Greater Manchester League Match 3

Under 11 - Girls

11 December 2011

1 Lap Race

Rank

1 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

83 N Nuggent Rochdale Harriers 36.16 2 31

36 K Waterworth Dash Athletics 36.20 3 30

53 B Thornton Sale Harriers 37.53 10 23

68 S Conway Trafford A/|C 38.01 11 22

63 E Heathcock Altrincham 40.25 14 19

77 A Taylor Wigan A/C 40.26 15 18

16 H Kelly Bolton United 34.96 1 32

27 J Carroll Bury A/C 36.95 7 26

32 C Giller Dash Athletics 37.43 8 25

74 L Johnson Trafford A/|C 38.52 12 21

55 A Wilson Sale Harriers 39.39 13 20

80 L Cater Wigan A/C 40.42 16 17

267 T Brady Bury A/C 36.25 4 29

48 S Hall Oldham & Royton 36.32 5 28

24 J Gorman Bolton United 36.83 6 27

35 S Wisdom Dash Athletics 37.43 NS

8 I O'Mahoney Altrincham 37.47 9 24

11 S Eccles Blackley & N Manchester 44.64 17 16

No Name Club
Time

Heat

79 I Barnes Wigan A/C 37.17 NS

20 M Taylor Bolton United 37.86 NS

40 C Buchan Dash Athletics 39.59 NS

28 K Nichol Dash Athletics 40..28 NS

7 I Miller Altrincham 40.59 NS

51 E Taylor Sale Harriers 42.73 NS

17 L Glover Bolton United 40.84 NS

57 S Whittaker Sale Harriers 42.20 NS

18 M Sale Bolton United 42.85 NS

33 A Giller Dash Athletics 43.87 NS

44 O Jackson Dash Athletics 46.07 NS

269 M Griffin Bolton United 40.23 NS

29 E Lock Dash Athletics 40.54 NS

31 S Wadley Dash Athletics 42.53 NS

19 M Rennie Bolton United 42.98 NS

42 Y Parvaz Dash Athletics 45.87 NS

22 E Arnold Bolton United 37.64 NS

1 R Ahmed Altrincham 39.16 NS

30 E Gibbons Dash Athletics 39.76 NS

56 P Glasby-Seddon Sale Harriers 39.92 NS

43 M Waller Dash Athletics 42.74 NS

32 C Giller Dash Athletics 37.34 NS

5 T Burnes Altrincham 37.94 NS

39 B Tilley Dash Athletics 37.95 NS

270 G Tansey Bolton United 40.31 NS

45 H Cartledge Dash Athletics 43.94 NS

Rank

Greater Manchester League Match 3

Under 11 - Girls

11 December 2011

3 Lap Race

Rank

3 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club
Time

Heat
Points Club

Time

Heat
Points

Bolton United 80.93 1 64 Bolton United 94.06 1 64

Bury A/C 83.89 2 60 Dash Athletics 96.13 2 60

Dash Athletics 88.89 3 56 Bury A/C 99.58 5 48

Altrincham 90.00 4 52 Sale Harriers 101.03 6 44

Sale Harriers 92.26 5 48 Wigan A/C 102.16 7 40

Altrincham 99.15 3 56

Trafford A/|C 99.36 4 52

Club Time Club Time

DMSF 88.77 NS Bolton United 102.74 NS

Dash Athletics 89.07 NS Dash Athletics 106.67 NS

Blackley & N Manchester 91.86 NS Dash Athletics 109.25 NS

Bolton United 99.44 NS Bolton United 109.98 NS

Wigan A/C 88.95 NS

Dash Athletics 90..70 NS

Dash Athletics 91.80 NS

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring

Rank

Obstacle Relay

Rank

Obstacle Relay - Non Scoring

Rank

11 December 2011

Under 11 - Girls

11 December 2011

Greater Manchester League Match 3 Greater Manchester League Match 3

Under 11 - Girls



Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club Bounces Points

83 N Nuggent Rochdale Harriers 57 2 31
62 O Smith Wigan A/C 41 NS
59 H Oakes Salford Mets 45 = 14 18.5
61 C Heywood-Percival Salford Mets 42 16 17
58 J Oakes Salford Mets 41 NS
21 C Plant Bolton United 61 1 32
22 E Arnold Bolton United 53 = 3 29.5

269 M Griffin Bolton United 47 NS
48 S Hall Oldham & Royton 53 = 3 29.5
76 A Higham Wigan A/C 48 = 9 23
30 E Gibbons Dash Athletics 48 = 9 23
45 H Cartledge Dash Athletics 47 NS
40 C Buchan Dash Athletics 49 = 7 25.5
84 I DeBrito Rochdale Harriers 34 18 15
56 P Glasby-Seddon Sale Harriers 49 = 7 25.5
51 E Taylor Sale Harriers 41 NS
53 B Thornton Sale Harriers 52 5 28
80 L Cater Wigan A/C 45 = 14 18.5
68 S Conway Trafford A/|C 46 13 20
74 L Johnson Trafford A/|C 39 17 16
9 K Rodgers Altrincham 47 12 21
6 A Dale Altrincham 48 = 9 23
1 R Ahmed Altrincham 42 NS
88 P Sellers Bury A/C 51 6 27

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester League Match 3

11 December 2011

Speed Bounce



Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

25 H Vaughn Bury A/C 1.46 1.56 1.53 1.56 15 18
61 C Heywood-Percival Salford Mets 1.44 1.36 1.20 1.44 18 15
21 C Plant Bolton United 2.06 2.06 1.96 2.06 1 32
16 H Kelly Bolton United 1.82 1.76 1.78 1.82 4 29
59 H Oakes Salford Mets 1.40 1.38 1.40 1.40 NS
58 J Oakes Salford Mets 1.48 1.49 1.44 1.49 17 16
50 L Holt Oldham & Royton 1.16 1.14 1.18 1.18 20 13
48 S Hall Oldham & Royton 1.45 1.76 1.67 1.76 5 28
82 K Wiseman Rochdale Harriers 1.92 1.92 1.84 1.92 2 31
77 A Taylor Wigan A/C 1.42 1.28 1.42 1.42 NS
63 E Heathcock Altrincham 1.64 1.62 1.54 1.64 12 21
6 A Dale Altrincham 1.66 1.58 1.66 11 22
54 S Austin Sale Harriers 1.72 1.62 1.74 1.74 7 26
55 A Wilson Sale Harriers 1.56 1.46 1.54 1.56 14 19
57 S Whittaker Sale Harriers 1.52 1.42 1.34 1.52 NS
79 I Barnes Wigan A/C 1.74 1.72 1.68 1.74 6 27
65 J Olugududu Trafford A/|C 1.80 1.75 1.82 1.82 3 30
64 I Boyle Trafford A/|C 1.45 1.66 1.63 1.66 10 23
27 J Carroll Bury A/C 1.66 1.68 1.64 1.68 9 24
270 G Tansey Bolton United 1.34 1.34 1.46 1.46 NS
62 O Smith Wigan A/C 1.58 1.50 1.58 13 20
30 E Gibbons Dash Athletics 1.36 1.38 1.38 1.38 NS
84 I DeBrito Rochdale Harriers 1.32 1.28 1.32 19 14
39 B Tilley Dash Athletics 1.48 1.54 1.52 1.54 16 17
32 C Giller Dash Athletics 1.70 1.66 1.70 8 25

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring
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Standing Long Jump



Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

58 J Oakes Salford Mets 29 29 30 30 NS
61 C Heywood-Percival Salford Mets 32 32 32 14 19
59 H Oakes Salford Mets 33 32 34 34 10 23
68 S Conway Trafford A/|C 36 33 32 36 NS
65 J Olugududu Trafford A/|C 40 39 39 40 3 30
50 L Holt Oldham & Royton 21 22 23 23 18 15
82 K Wiseman Rochdale Harriers 39 35 41 41 2 31
74 L Johnson Trafford A/|C 35 35 38 38 5 28
39 B Tilley Dash Athletics 33 34 30 34 11 22
40 C Buchan Dash Athletics 30 29 28 30 NS
32 C Giller Dash Athletics 33 34 36 36 7 26
5 T Burnes Altrincham 39 39 42 42 1 32
8 I O'Mahoney Altrincham 32 33 33 33 NS
7 I Miller Altrincham 34 33 33 34 9 24
53 B Thornton Sale Harriers 33 33 32 33 12 21
56 P Glasby-Seddon Sale Harriers 34 35 32 35 8 25
57 S Whittaker Sale Harriers 23 26 26 26 NS
11 S Eccles Blackley & N Manchester 18 24 22 24 17 16
77 A Taylor Wigan A/C 22 23 23 23 NS
80 L Cater Wigan A/C 27 28 30 30 15 18
76 A Higham Wigan A/C 32 32 33 33 13 20
17 L Glover Bolton United 34 34 35 35 NS
24 J Gorman Bolton United 39 39 37 39 4 29
20 M Taylor Bolton United 36 36 36 36 6 27
267 T Brady Bury A/C 27 22 28 28 16 17

64 I Boyle Trafford A/|C

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring
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Vertical Jump



29 34 50 13 34 52 39 34 53 49 25 49 22

30 55 50 39 53 26 18 50 17 20 19 60

57 41 51 32 22 51 59 25

36 40 48 64 44 32 56 52 60

39.5 60.5 44.5 44 57 42 43 31.5 46

25 39 42.5 12 29.5 23 25 51 20 54 48 20 30 54 27

23 46 54 37 18 47 44 40 61 40 27

38 47 16 23 52 41 30 37 62 25 22 25 51 31

61 37 48 27 43 33 38 25 44 29 52

77 324 443 41 355 159 420 356 283 412 377 62 160 424 80
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No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

91 S Heryng 25.98 NS

92 N Mahdi 25.58 NS 58.43 19 4 NS 37 NS

94 J Lok 24.51 NS 1.80 12 5 12

95 R Ratcliffe 58 17 41 13 7 3

96 C Hardman 4 NS

97 N Wolstencroft 24.38 17 6 8 7 2

99 L Khan 25.49 NS 54.98 17 54 NS 39 15

100 J Caine 24.11 15 70 = 9 1.76 15

104 R Bailey 78.18 2

107 S Mason 48.87 3

108 M Littlewood 72 NS 32 NS

109 S McClarence 50.19 NS 1.64 = 19 5 NS

110 A McClarence 23.91 13 44 7

111 M Hill 51.40 8 74 4

112 B Heaton 23.68 NS 5 11 5 NS

113 E Taylor 23.84 NS 41 12 5 14

114 G Lever 22.24 3 2.08 4 6 1

116 K Oakley 80.77 7 80 = 1 5 15

117 L Stanway 51.51 10 69 = 11 1.64 = 19

118 L Wylie 85.46 12 5 16

119 R Hardy 87.52 13 70 = 9 31 24

120 R Muirhead 23.92 14 37 19 7 7

122 E Butterworth 24.68 18 1.60 NS 5 11

124 L Geary 50.54 6 1.66 17 5 NS

125 A Jackson 24.59 NS 68 NS 5 13

126 C Hesketh 51.48 9 1.86 10 44 6

127 P Ditchfield 55.61 18 5 15 44 8 7 6

129 R Wooley 21.74 2 46.77 1

130 C Hampton 23.62 12 51.71 12 33 NS

131 O Stone 81.96 9 6 5 43 9

132 H Bond 80.21 6 73 = 5 5 14

134 P Hulme 51.07 NS 39 16 4 18

135 C Barnes 25.57 NS 1.66 18 7 5

136 L Sproson 23.80 NS 63 16 1.42 23

137 L McDonald 51.15 7 73 = 5 40 14

138 A Kandale 22.72 6 2.10 1 6 4

139 E Morrison 77.86 1 75 3 1.76 14

140 H Sutcliffe 5 18 29 NS 5 16

141 S Howe 26.18 NS 4 NS 35 22

142 H Clapham 25.88 21 63 NS 4 17

144 L Glasby-Seddon 53.33 15 1.50 22 4 19

145 R Heys 22.92 9 69 = 11 6 7 45 4

146 E Lowe 27.64 23 4 19 25 25 6 9

147 C Taylor 25.50 NS 83.60 11 69 = 11 1.40 24

150 L Heywood-Percival 52.17 13 1.76 13 41 11

151 L Boyle 82.89 10 2.08 3 6 3

152 K Snape 51.70 11 6 8

153 E Nash 22.80 8 80.08 5 1.88 9

155 G Beaumont 22.40 5 50 1

156 I Blackburn-Sennet 50.10 5 6 2 46 3

158 C Newsham 24.45 NS 81.78 8 68 14

159 C Lawrenson 47.92 2 1.95 7 6 6

161 G Kinsley 73 = 5 42 10 10 1

162 J Dobbs 24.48 NS 40 NS 5 13

166 R Smith 22.59 7 2.02 5 45 5

167 A Rowe 78.61 3 65 15 37 20

169 E Boardman 24.29 16 5 9 4 NS

171 M Holder 1.66 16 36 21 5 12

172 M Stazicker 21.63 1 2.08 2 5 10

173 O Hanley 54.26 16 1.58 NS 5 17 33 NS

263 E Robinson 78.83 4 72 8

176 B Farrington 52.68 14 38 18 7 4

178 R Westerman 24.69 19 80 = 1 1.82 11

262 E Cunha 26.22 22 1.36 25 33 23

90 C Lee 25.20 20 1.58 21 38 17

163 K Marshall 23.09 10 49.59 4 1.68 NS

268 O Crompton 22.32 4 1.94 8 5 10

260 S Douglas 23.45 11 1.98 6 46 2

Track

4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race

Blackley & N Manchester

Blackley & N Manchester

Blackley & N Manchester

Under 13 - Girls

Greater Manchester League Match 3
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Standing

Triple Jump

Standing Long

Jump
Shot Put

PosPos

2 Lap Race Speed Bounce Vertical Jump

PosPos Pos PosPos Pos

Blackley & N Manchester

Blackley & N Manchester

Blackley & N Manchester

Club

Blackley & N Manchester

Blackley & N Manchester

Bolton United

Bolton United

Bolton United

Bolton United

Bolton United

Bolton United

Bolton United

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Bolton United

Bolton United

Leigh Harriers

Leigh Harriers

Oldham & Royton

Oldham & Royton

Bolton United

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Leigh Harriers

Leigh Harriers

Dash Athletics

Leigh Harriers

Leigh Harriers

Leigh Harriers

East Cheshire

Dash Athletics

East Cheshire

Salford Mets

Trafford A/|C

Oldham & Royton

Oldham & Royton

Oldham & Royton

Oldham & Royton

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Wigan Blacks

Trafford A/|C

Wigan Blacks

Wigan Blacks

Trafford A/|C

Trafford A/|C

Wigan Reds

Trafford A/|C

Wigan Blacks

Wigan Blacks

Wigan Blacks

Altrincham

Wigan Reds

Wigan Reds

Rochdale Harriers

Wigan Reds

Wigan Reds

DMSF

Wigan Reds

Rochdale Harriers

Bury A/C

Rochdale Harriers

Field



No Name Club
Time

Heat

Time

Final F
in

a
l

Points

155 G Beaumont Trafford A/|C 22.62 22.40 5 28

145 R Heys Sale Harriers 22.92 9 24

260 S Douglas DMSF 23.45 11 22

169 E Boardman Wigan Reds 24.29 16 17

142 H Clapham Oldham & Royton 25.88 21 12

138 A Kandale Oldham & Royton 22.99 22.72 6 27

130 C Hampton Leigh Harriers 23.62 12 21

136 L Sproson Leigh Harriers 23.80 NS

120 R Muirhead Dash Athletics 23.92 14 19

90 C Lee Bury A/C 25.20 20 13

268 O Crompton Altrincham 22.70 22.32 4 29

153 E Nash Trafford A/|C 22.80 8 25

110 A McClarence Bolton United 23.91 13 20

135 C Barnes Leigh Harriers 25.57 NS

146 E Lowe Sale Harriers 27.64 23 10

129 R Wooley Leigh Harriers 22.16 21.74 2 31

97 N Wolstencroft Blackley & N Manchester 24.38 17 16

122 E Butterworth Dash Athletics 24.68 18 15

178 R Westerman Rochdale Harriers 24.69 19 14

172 M Stazicker Wigan Reds 22.06 21.63 1 32

114 G Lever Bolton United 22.26 22.24 3 30

166 R Smith Wigan Blacks 22.59 7 26

100 J Caine Blackley & N Manchester 24.11 15 18

262 E Cunha Rochdale Harriers 26.22 22 11

163 K Marshall Wigan Blacks 23.09 10 23

No Name Club
Time

Heat

112 B Heaton Bolton United 23.68 NS

158 C Newsham Wigan Blacks 24.45 NS

99 L Khan Blackley & N Manchester 25.49 NS

91 S Heryng Blackley & N Manchester 25.98 NS

141 S Howe Oldham & Royton 26.18 NS

113 E Taylor Bolton United 23.84 NS

162 J Dobbs Wigan Blacks 24.48 NS

94 J Lok Blackley & N Manchester 24.51 NS

125 A Jackson Dash Athletics 24.59 NS

147 C Taylor Sale Harriers 25.5 NS

92 N Mahdi Blackley & N Manchester 25.58 NS

Greater Manchester League Match 3

Under 13 - Girls

11 December 2011

2 Lap Race

Rank

2 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

163 K Marshall Wigan Blacks 49.59 4 29

156 I Blackburn-Sennet Trafford A/|C 50.10 5 28

111 M Hill Bolton United 51.40 8 25

126 C Hesketh East Cheshire 51.48 9 24

130 C Hampton Leigh Harriers 51.71 12 21

99 L Khan Blackley & N Manchester 54.98 17 16

107 S Mason Bolton United 48.87 3 30

152 K Snape Trafford A/|C 51.70 11 22

176 B Farrington Rochdale Harriers 52.68 14 19

173 O Hanley Wigan Reds 54.26 16 17

127 P Ditchfield East Cheshire 55.61 18 15

129 R Wooley Leigh Harriers 46.77 1 32

159 C Lawrenson Wigan Blacks 47.92 2 31

117 L Stanway Dash Athletics 51.51 10 23

150 L Heywood-Percival Salford Mets 52.17 13 20

92 N Mahdi Blackley & N Manchester 58.43 19 14

124 L Geary Dash Athletics 50.54 6 27

137 L McDonald Oldham & Royton 51.15 7 26

144 L Glasby-Seddon Sale Harriers 53.33 15 18

No Name Club
Time

Heat

109 S McClarence Bolton United 50.19 NS

134 P Hulme Leigh Harriers 51.07 NS

Rank

Greater Manchester League Match 3

Under 13 - Girls

11 December 2011

4 Lap Race

Rank

4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

139 E Morrison Oldham & Royton 77.86 1 32

167 A Rowe Wigan Reds 78.61 3 30

132 H Bond Leigh Harriers 80.21 6 27

158 C Newsham Wigan Blacks 81.78 8 25

118 L Wylie Dash Athletics 85.46 12 21

153 E Nash Trafford A/|C 80.08 5 28

116 K Oakley Bolton United 80.77 7 26

131 O Stone Leigh Harriers 81.96 9 24

119 R Hardy Dash Athletics 87.52 13 20

104 R Bailey Bolton United 78.18 2 31

263 E Robinson Wigan Reds 78.83 4 29

151 L Boyle Trafford A/|C 82.89 10 23

147 C Taylor Sale Harriers 83.60 11 22

No Name Club
Time

Heat
Rank

Greater Manchester League Match 3

Under 13 - Girls

11 December 2011

6 Lap Race

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club
Time

Heat
Points

Leigh Harriers 90.93 1 64

Wigan Blacks 91.14 2 60

Oldham & Royton 93.24 6 44

Bolton United 93.96 7 40

Blackley & N Manchester 96.74 8 36

Sale Harriers 101.01 9 32

Trafford A/|C 91.33 3 56

Wigan Reds 92.73 4 52

Dash Athletics 92.77 5 48

Club Time

Bolton United 95.56 NS

Leigh Harriers 97.40 NS

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring
Rank

11 December 2011

Greater Manchester League Match 3

Under 13 - Girls

4 x 2 Lap Relay



Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club Bounces Points

116 K Oakley Bolton United 80 = 1 31.5
111 M Hill Bolton United 74 4 29
108 M Littlewood Bolton United 72 NS
178 R Westerman Rochdale Harriers 80 = 1 31.5
100 J Caine Blackley & N Manchester 70 = 9 23.5
139 E Morrison Oldham & Royton 75 3 30
132 H Bond Leigh Harriers 73 = 5 27
136 L Sproson Leigh Harriers 63 16 17
142 H Clapham Oldham & Royton 63 NS
147 C Taylor Sale Harriers 69 = 11 21
145 R Heys Sale Harriers 69 = 11 21
95 R Ratcliffe Blackley & N Manchester 58 17 16
99 L Khan Blackley & N Manchester 54 NS

161 G Kinsley Wigan Blacks 73 = 5 27
158 C Newsham Wigan Blacks 68 14 19
167 A Rowe Wigan Reds 65 15 18
263 E Robinson Wigan Reds 72 8 25
137 L McDonald Oldham & Royton 73 = 5 27

117 L Stanway Dash Athletics 69 = 11 21

119 R Hardy Dash Athletics 70 = 9 23.5

125 A Jackson Dash Athletics 68 NS

Greater Manchester League Match 3

11 December 2011

Speed Bounce

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring



Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

90 C Lee Bury A/C 1.48 1.10 1.58 1.58 21 12
94 J Lok Blackley & N Manchester 1.76 1.80 1.80 12 21
100 J Caine Blackley & N Manchester 1.54 1.76 1.76 15 18
173 O Hanley Wigan Reds 1.54 1.48 1.58 1.58 NS
138 A Kandale Oldham & Royton 1.96 2.02 2.10 2.10 1 32
139 E Morrison Oldham & Royton 1.76 1.64 1.76 1.76 14 19
147 C Taylor Sale Harriers 1.40 1.40 24 9
262 E Cunha Rochdale Harriers 1.36 1.36 1.36 25 8
268 O Crompton Altrincham 1.84 1.94 1.94 8 25
166 R Smith Wigan Blacks 2.02 1.92 2.02 2.02 5 28
171 M Holder Wigan Reds 1.66 1.62 1.66 1.66 16 17
172 M Stazicker Wigan Reds 2.06 1.99 2.08 2.08 2 31
260 S Douglas DMSF 1.98 1.78 1.80 1.98 6 27
135 C Barnes Leigh Harriers 1.66 1.58 1.58 1.66 18 15
163 K Marshall Wigan Blacks 1.66 1.68 1.64 1.68 NS
136 L Sproson Leigh Harriers 1.36 1.42 1.42 23 10
126 C Hesketh East Cheshire 1.86 1.76 1.84 1.86 10 23
153 E Nash Trafford A/|C 1.88 1.82 1.74 1.88 9 24
114 G Lever Bolton United 1.96 2.03 2.08 2.08 4 29
151 L Boyle Trafford A/|C 2.03 2.03 2.08 2.08 3 30
117 L Stanway Dash Athletics 1.64 1.58 1.64 1.64 = 19 13.5
124 L Geary Dash Athletics 1.66 1.62 1.60 1.66 17 16
122 E Butterworth Dash Athletics 1.60 1.58 1.60 1.60 NS
150 L Heywood-Percival Salford Mets 1.66 1.76 1.76 1.76 13 20
159 C Lawrenson Wigan Blacks 1.95 1.91 1.86 1.95 7 26
109 S McClarence Bolton United 1.64 1.64 1.58 1.64 = 19 13.5

144 L Glasby-Seddon Sale Harriers 1.50 1.48 1.46 1.50 22 11

178 R Westerman Rochdale Harriers 1.82 1.81 1.74 1.82 11 22

Greater Manchester League Match 3

11 December 2011

Standing Long Jump
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Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring



Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

112 B Heaton Bolton United 5.12 5.20 5.12 5.20 11 22
114 G Lever Bolton United 6.28 6.02 6.22 6.28 1 32
109 S McClarence Bolton United 5.02 5.06 5.00 5.06 NS
131 O Stone Leigh Harriers 5.40 5.62 5.52 5.62 5 28
132 H Bond Leigh Harriers 5.02 5.12 5.02 5.12 14 19
268 O Crompton Altrincham 5.22 5.26 5.30 5.30 10 23
97 N Wolstencroft Blackley & N Manchester 5.40 5.26 5.50 5.50 8 25
92 N Mahdi Blackley & N Manchester 4.47 4.47 NS
94 J Lok Blackley & N Manchester 5.16 5.02 5.16 12 21
125 A Jackson Dash Athletics 5.06 5.14 4.72 5.14 13 20
118 L Wylie Dash Athletics 4.66 4.96 5.04 5.04 16 17
146 E Lowe Sale Harriers 3.78 3.78 19 14
145 R Heys Sale Harriers 5.36 5.52 5.42 5.52 7 26
127 P Ditchfield East Cheshire 5.06 5.00 4.92 5.06 15 18
141 S Howe Oldham & Royton 4.46 4.36 4.40 4.46 NS
138 A Kandale Oldham & Royton 5.82 5.86 5.86 4 29
173 O Hanley Wigan Reds 4.86 4.90 4.90 4.90 17 16
169 E Boardman Wigan Reds 5.32 5.16 5.32 9 24
159 C Lawrenson Wigan Blacks 5.56 5.60 5.56 5.60 6 27
140 H Sutcliffe Oldham & Royton 4.62 4.70 4.76 4.76 18 15
156 I Blackburn-Sennet Trafford A/|C 6.10 6.02 6.24 6.24 2 31
151 L Boyle Trafford A/|C 5.90 5.86 6.16 6.16 3 30

Greater Manchester League Match 3

11 December 2011

Standing Triple Jump
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Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring



Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

110 A McClarence Bolton United 44 44 44 7 26
108 M Littlewood Bolton United 30 32 30 32 NS
167 A Rowe Wigan Reds 37 37 35 37 20 13
173 O Hanley Wigan Reds 31 33 31 33 NS
130 C Hampton Leigh Harriers 30 33 32 33 NS
90 C Lee Bury A/C 38 35 38 38 17 16
95 R Ratcliffe Blackley & N Manchester 41 38 38 41 13 20
92 N Mahdi Blackley & N Manchester 37 36 37 37 NS
99 L Khan Blackley & N Manchester 36 39 37 39 15 18
146 E Lowe Sale Harriers 25 24 22 25 25 8
145 R Heys Sale Harriers 42 45 45 45 4 29
260 S Douglas DMSF 46 42 46 46 2 31
141 S Howe Oldham & Royton 32 35 34 35 22 11
137 L McDonald Oldham & Royton 40 38 37 40 14 19
140 H Sutcliffe Oldham & Royton 29 29 28 29 NS
171 M Holder Wigan Reds 33 36 30 36 21 12
162 J Dobbs Wigan Blacks 39 38 40 40 NS
161 G Kinsley Wigan Blacks 38 41 42 42 10 23
166 R Smith Wigan Blacks 44 44 45 45 5 28
150 L Heywood-Percival Salford Mets 40 39 41 41 11 22
113 E Taylor Bolton United 41 40 38 41 12 21
176 B Farrington Rochdale Harriers 35 37 38 38 18 15
262 E Cunha Rochdale Harriers 33 33 33 33 23 10
119 R Hardy Dash Athletics 29 30 31 31 24 9
120 R Muirhead Dash Athletics 37 36 37 37 19 14
131 O Stone Leigh Harriers 42 41 43 43 9 24

134 P Hulme Leigh Harriers 39 34 34 39 16 17

126 C Hesketh East Cheshire 44 42 44 44 6 27

127 P Ditchfield East Cheshire 43 44 44 8 25

156 I Blackburn-Sennet Trafford A/|C 46 42 42 46 3 30

155 G Beaumont Trafford A/|C 50 47 49 50 1 32

Greater Manchester League Match 3
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Vertical Jump
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Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring



Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

161 G Kinsley Wigan Blacks 9.56 10.08 10.32 10.32 1 32
162 J Dobbs Wigan Blacks 4.82 5.10 4.77 5.10 13 20
135 C Barnes Leigh Harriers 5.49 6.60 6.05 6.60 5 28
134 P Hulme Leigh Harriers 4.16 3.74 4.16 18 15
176 B Farrington Rochdale Harriers 6.36 6.67 6.67 4 29
127 P Ditchfield East Cheshire 6.30 5.80 6.56 6.56 6 27
140 H Sutcliffe Oldham & Royton 4.34 4.64 4.64 16 17
142 H Clapham Oldham & Royton 4.41 4.10 4.08 4.41 17 16
152 K Snape Trafford A/|C 4.97 5.86 4.81 5.86 8 25
116 K Oakley Bolton United 4.91 4.68 4.84 4.91 15 18
112 B Heaton Bolton United 4.53 4.63 4.63 NS
113 E Taylor Bolton United 4.73 4.94 4.94 14 19
144 L Glasby-Seddon Sale Harriers 3.81 3.95 3.95 19 14
146 E Lowe Sale Harriers 4.66 5.82 5.47 5.82 9 24
169 E Boardman Wigan Reds 3.49 3.88 3.88 NS
172 M Stazicker Wigan Reds 5.22 5.10 5.35 5.35 10 23
171 M Holder Wigan Reds 4.64 5.23 5.23 12 21
120 R Muirhead Dash Athletics 6.54 6.55 6.35 6.55 7 26
124 L Geary Dash Athletics 4.80 4.80 NS
122 E Butterworth Dash Athletics 5.04 5.16 5.27 5.27 11 22
95 R Ratcliffe Blackley & N Manchester 6.34 6.74 5.85 6.74 3 30
96 C Hardman Blackley & N Manchester 4.29 4.37 4.37 NS
97 N Wolstencroft Blackley & N Manchester 6.90 6.90 2 31

Greater Manchester League Match 3
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Shot Put
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Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring
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No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

186 D Sayers 30 14 5 6

189 N Herdson 63.67 9 49 11 5 9

194 N Carruthers 54.19 NS 1.62 12 38 10 4 NS

197 E Hancox 78.70 4 6 NS 7 2

198 E Massey 23.95 NS 52.21 7 1.58 NS 7 3

200 L Pegler 21.27 1 74 = 3

202 G Park 21.58 5 46.24 1 6 3

203 N Screawn 76.99 3 77 2 6 4

204 J Davenport 2.24 1

208 E Staley 28.82 NS 31 13

209 M Zormelo 24.32 13 58 NS 2.22 2 54 1

213 L Curtis 22.55 NS

214 A Pratt 75.18 1 68 6

215 R Obijide 23.48 NS 1.68 11 41 NS

216 B Ojo 21.49 3 64 NS 49 2

220 R Kennedy 21.58 6 2.07 4 46 4

221 B Pearson 49.16 5 6 2 47 3

222 S Devine 23.39 12 51.19 6 40 8

225 L Burtonwood 21.52 4 46.36 2 74 = 3

226 K Fairhurst 80.94 5 63 10 1.72 10

229 R Jones 23.26 NS 5 8 6 4

230 R Lever 65 9 1.82 8 5 7

232 P Price 23.03 10 67 7 35 12

233 D Parrott 21.75 7 42 6 5 5

237 M Daly 55.78 8 1.94 6 6 5

240 Z Gibson 75.36 2 1.98 5 8 1

241 C Wood 22.76 9 6 6 40 7

242 T Cuff 21.35 2 46.39 3 44 12

244 C Lauder 48.59 4 1.92 7 7 1

247 H Young 70 5 1.78 9 39 9

248 J Barrow 21.98 8 2.14 3

251 O Rowe 81.16 6 80 1 37 11

253 A Ellis 23.07 11 46 5

259 A Briggs 66 8

Shot Put

Track

4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race Vertical JumpUnder 15 - Girls

Greater Manchester League Match 3

11 December 2011
Standing

Triple Jump
2 Lap Race Speed Bounce

Standing

Long Jump

Club PosPos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

Dash Athletics

Blackley & N Manchester

Dash Athletics

Bury A/C

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

DMSF

DMSF

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

DMSF

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

DMSF

DMSF

Oldham & Royton

East Cheshire

East Cheshire

Leigh Harriers

Leigh Harriers

Leigh Harriers

Trafford A/|C

Trafford A/|C

Oldham & Royton

Oldham & Royton

Oldham & Royton

Wigan A/C

Sale Harriers

Trafford A/|C

Trafford A/|C

Wigan A/C

DMSF

Wigan A/C

Rochdale Harriers

Field



No Name Club
Time

Heat

Time

Final F
in

a
l

Points

242 T Cuff Trafford A/|C 21.52 21.35 2 31

202 G Park Dash Athletics 21.58 21.82 5 28

233 D Parrott Oldham & Royton 21.75 7 26

248 J Barrow Wigan A/C 21.98 8 25

222 S Devine Leigh Harriers 23.39 12 21

200 L Pegler Dash Athletics 21.27 21.34 1 32

225 L Burtonwood Leigh Harriers 21.74 21.52 4 29

241 C Wood Trafford A/|C 22.76 9 24

209 M Zormelo DMSF 24.32 13 20

25.08

216 B Ojo DMSF 21.51 21.49 3 30

220 R Kennedy East Cheshire 21.58 21.83 6 27

232 P Price Oldham & Royton 23.03 10 23

253 A Ellis Rochdale Harriers 23.07 11 22

No Name Club
Time

Heat

213 L Curtis DMSF 22.55 NS

229 R Jones Oldham & Royton 23.26 NS

215 R Obijide DMSF 23.48 NS

198 E Massey Dash Athletics 23.95 NS

208 E Staley Dash Athletics 28.82 NS

Greater Manchester League Match 3

Under 15 - Girls

11 December 2011

2 Lap Race

Rank

2 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

202 G Park Dash Athletics 46.24 1 32

225 L Burtonwood Leigh Harriers 46.36 2 31

242 T Cuff Trafford A/|C 46.39 3 30

237 M Daly Sale Harriers 55.78 8 25

189 N Herdson Bury A/C 63.67 9 24

244 C Lauder Trafford A/|C 48.59 4 29

221 B Pearson East Cheshire 49.16 5 28

222 S Devine Leigh Harriers 51.19 6 27

198 E Massey Dash Athletics 52.21 7 26

54.19

No Name Club
Time

Heat

194 N Carruthers Dash Athletics 54.19 NS

Rank

Greater Manchester League Match 3

Under 15 - Girls

11 December 2011

4 Lap Race

Rank

4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

214 A Pratt DMSF 75.18 1 32

240 Z Gibson Trafford A/|C 75.36 2 31

203 N Screawn Dash Athletics 76.99 3 30

197 E Hancox Dash Athletics 78.70 4 29

226 K Fairhurst Leigh Harriers 80.94 5 28

251 O Rowe Wigan A/C 81.16 6 27

No Name Club
Time

Heat
Rank

Greater Manchester League Match 3

Under 15 - Girls

11 December 2011

6 Lap Race

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club
Time

Heat
Points

Dash Athletics 92.99 1 64

DMSF 93.45 2 60

Trafford A/|C 93.84 3 56

Leigh Harriers 95.22 4 52

Oldham & Royton 95.90 5 48

East Cheshire 100.66 6 44

Club Time

Trafford A/|C 99.68 NS

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring
Rank

11 December 2011

Greater Manchester League Match 3

Under 15 - Girls

4 x 2 Lap Relay



Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club Bounces Points

251 O Rowe Wigan A/C 80 1 32
247 H Young Wigan A/C 70 5 28
226 K Fairhurst Leigh Harriers 63 10 23
225 L Burtonwood Leigh Harriers 74 = 3 29.5
189 N Herdson Bury A/C 49 11 22
242 T Cuff Trafford A/|C 44 12 21
232 P Price Oldham & Royton 67 7 26
230 R Lever Oldham & Royton 65 9 24
203 N Screawn Dash Athletics 77 2 31
200 L Pegler Dash Athletics 74 = 3 29.5
209 M Zormelo DMSF 58 NS
214 A Pratt DMSF 68 6 27
216 B Ojo DMSF 64 NS
259 A Briggs DMSF 66 8 25

Greater Manchester League Match 3

11 December 2011

Speed Bounce
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Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring



Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

204 J Davenport Dash Athletics 2.24 2.18 2.10 2.24 1 32
194 N Carruthers Dash Athletics 1.60 1.62 1.56 1.62 12 21
253 A Ellis Rochdale Harriers

244 C Lauder Trafford A/|C 1.89 1.92 1.92 1.92 7 26
240 Z Gibson Trafford A/|C 1.98 1.94 1.96 1.98 5 28
230 R Lever Oldham & Royton 1.80 1.72 1.82 1.82 8 25
248 J Barrow Wigan A/C 2.08 2.14 2.08 2.14 3 30
247 H Young Wigan A/C 1.78 1.77 1.72 1.78 9 24
226 K Fairhurst Leigh Harriers 1.64 1.64 1.72 1.72 10 23
220 R Kennedy East Cheshire 2.02 2.07 2.04 2.07 4 29
237 M Daly Sale Harriers 1.92 1.94 1.94 1.94 6 27
198 E Massey Dash Athletics 1.56 1.52 1.58 1.58 NS
209 M Zormelo DMSF 2.02 2.12 2.22 2.22 2 31
215 R Obijide DMSF 1.60 1.68 1.68 1.68 11 22

Greater Manchester League Match 3

11 December 2011

Standing Long Jump
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Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring



Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

244 C Lauder Trafford A/|C 6.42 6.42 6.52 6.52 1 32
241 C Wood Trafford A/|C 5.46 5.20 5.64 5.64 6 27
189 N Herdson Bury A/C 4.60 4.78 4.50 4.78 9 24
237 M Daly Sale Harriers 6.06 6.02 5.98 6.06 5 28
230 R Lever Oldham & Royton 5.02 4.92 5.42 5.42 7 26
229 R Jones Oldham & Royton 4.94 4.96 5.01 5.01 8 25
221 B Pearson East Cheshire 6.16 6.36 6.30 6.36 2 31
197 E Hancox Dash Athletics 6.00 6.08 6.04 6.08 NS
203 N Screawn Dash Athletics 5.62 6.02 6.10 6.10 4 29
202 G Park Dash Athletics 6.06 6.14 6.08 6.14 3 30

Greater Manchester League Match 3

11 December 2011

Standing Triple Jump
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Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring



Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

220 R Kennedy East Cheshire 45 46 46 46 4 29
221 B Pearson East Cheshire 41 47 44 47 3 30
233 D Parrott Oldham & Royton 42 40 42 42 6 27
232 P Price Oldham & Royton 35 35 34 35 12 21
251 O Rowe Wigan A/C 37 37 37 11 22
247 H Young Wigan A/C 39 39 38 39 9 24
186 D Sayers Blackley & N Manchester 30 29 30 30 14 19
208 E Staley Dash Athletics 28 26 31 31 13 20
194 N Carruthers Dash Athletics 38 37 38 38 10 23
241 C Wood Trafford A/|C 40 39 39 40 7 26
209 M Zormelo DMSF 51 54 49 54 1 32
216 B Ojo DMSF 45 49 49 49 2 31
215 R Obijide DMSF 40 41 41 NS
222 S Devine Leigh Harriers 40 38 39 40 8 25
253 A Ellis Rochdale Harriers 43 44 46 46 5 28

Greater Manchester League Match 3

11 December 2011

Vertical Jump
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Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring



Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

186 D Sayers Blackley & N Manchester 5.01 4.68 5.01 6 27
197 E Hancox Dash Athletics 6.78 7.28 6.93 7.28 2 31
198 E Massey Dash Athletics 6.74 6.74 3 30
229 R Jones Oldham & Royton 5.87 5.87 4 29
233 D Parrott Oldham & Royton 5.21 5.21 5 28
194 N Carruthers Dash Athletics 3.85 3.85 NS
240 Z Gibson Trafford A/|C 8.17 7.58 7.09 8.17 1 32

Greater Manchester League Match 3

11 December 2011

Shot Put
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Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring


